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THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval of the 
EstabUshment of Rider BTR and 
Associated Tariffs. 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval of the 
Establishment of Rider RTO and 
Associated Tariffs. 

V % 

CaseNo. 11-2641-EL-RDR O ^ 

CaseNo. ll-2642-EL-RDR 

DESIGNATION OF NEW COUNSEL OF RECORD 
BY 

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

The Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel hereby notifies the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio of the designation of Jeffrey L. Small as the new Counsel of Record 

in these cases. Accordingly, service of pleadings or other papers shall be made upon 

Jeffrey L. Small. 

Respectfully submitted, 

JANINE MIGDEN-OSTRANDER 
CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

Jeffrey L/. Small, Counsel ofKecord 
Jody M. Kyler 

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Stieet, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
(614) 466-8574 (Telephone) 
small @ OCC. state.oh.us 
kvler@occ.state.oh.us 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a tme and correct copy of the foregoing 

Designation of New Counsel of Record has been served upon the persons stated below 

via regular U.S. Mail Service, postage prepaid, this l" day of June, 2011. 

Jeffrey 
Assistant 

SERVICE LIST 

sm;ill 
ilonsumers' Counsel 

John H. Jones 
Steven Beeler 
Attorney General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 

-th Floor 180 East Broad Stieet, 6 
Columbus, OH 43215 
John.iones@puc.state.oh.us 
Steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us 

Amy B. Spiller 
Elizabetii H. Watts 
Rocco D'Ascenzo 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 
139 E. Fourtii Stieet, 1303-Main 
P.O. Box 960 
Cincinnati, OH 45201-0960 
Amv.spiller@duke-energv.com 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventii Stieet, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm @BKLlawfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 

Grant W. Garber 
Jones Day 
P.O. Box 165017 
Columbus, OH 43216-5017 
gwgarber@ ionesdav.com 

Mark A. Hayden 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Stteet 
Akron, OH 44308 
havdenm @ firstenergvcorp.com 

David A. Kutik 
Jones Day 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
dakutik@ionesdav.com 
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Matthew W. Wamock 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 Soutii Third Stteet 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
mwamock@bricker.com 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Lija Kaleps-Clark 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Stteet, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff @ vorvs.com 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Joseph E. Oliker 
Frank P. Darr 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Stieet, 17* Hoor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
sam @ mwncmh.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 

Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Enerjgy 
231 West Lima Stieet 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
cmoonev2@columbus.rr.com 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Stteet 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
tobrien@bricker.com 
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